OP \$115.00 4879290

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anchor Drilling Fluids USA, LLC		09/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1290	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4879290	ALL IN. EVERY WELL.	
Registration Number:	4822825	CLEARPLEX COMPLETE	
Registration Number:	4822823	CLEARPLEX I	
Registration Number:	4822824	CLEARPLEX II	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5125364598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512 474 5201

Email: stacey.rearick@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP
Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine Klammer Madianos	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine K. Madianos/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Anchor Drilling Fluids USA LLC#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Anchor Drilling Fluids USA LLC#page2.tif

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Anchor Drilling Fluids USA LLC#page3.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that as of September 1, 2017, pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 20, 2016 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Trustee (the "Collateral Trustee") for the Parity Lien Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has granted, and does hereby grant, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Collateral Trustee for the ratable benefit of the Parity Lien Secured Parties:

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Date of Registration
4879290	ALL IN. EVERY WELL.	01/05/2016
4822825	CLEARPLEX COMPLETE	09/29/2015
4822823	CLEARPLEX I	09/29/2015
4822824	CLEARPLEX II	09/29/2015

[Signature Pages Follow]

The Obligors and the Collateral Trustee, on behalf of the Parity Lien Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as a present assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ANCHOR DRILLING FLUIDS USA, LLC

Name: GREGORY J. MORICAL

Title: VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL GLASEL

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks –

ANCHOR DRILLING FLUIDS USA, LLC]

2

Accepted and agreed to as of the date first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Collateral Trustee

Name: Lynn M. Steine

Title: _____

RECORDED: 11/07/2017

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks –

ANCHOR DRILLING FLUIDS USA, LLC]

3